FACTBOOK 2020-2021

Enrollment

Graduate Students by Major and Race/Ethnicity
Fall 2020

Not
Reporting

School or College
Department or Program

College of Humanities and Fine Arts
Afro-American Studies
Architecturet
Architecturet
Architecture/Design f
Architecture/Design (UWW) £
Artt
Art Educationt
Studio Arts MFAL
Classicst
Latin and Classical Humanitiest
English
English
English MFAL
History
UMass/Five College History
History of Art and Architecturet}
Art Historyt
Languages, Literatures, and Cultures
Chineset
Comparative Literature
French and Francophone Studiest
German and Scandinavian Studies
Hispanic Literatures and Linguistics
Italian Studiest
Japanesef
Linguistics
Music and Dance
Music
Philosophy
Theatert

College of Information and Computer Sciences

Computer Science

College of Natural Sciences
Astronomy
Biochemistry and Molecular Biology
Chemistry
Environmental Conservation
Environmental Conservation
Marine Science and Technologies
Sustainability Sciencet
Food Science
Geosciences
Geographyt
Geosciences
Mathematics and Statistics
Applied Mathematicst
Mathematics
Microbiology
Molecular and Cellular Biology
Neuroscience and Behavior
Organismic and Evolutionary Biology
Physics
Plant Biology
Polymer Science and Engineering
Psychological and Brain Sciences
Psychology

University of Massachusetts Amherst « University Analytics and Institutional Research « www.umass.edu/oir

U.S. Citizen Reporting

URM Other ALANA

93
29
3
3

N
- A A AN

-_— -— -
NS N NS AN A

N NN W -~

13
94

RGN
N A O

-

-
W WNWPAROONPPEPPE,OOWOOONMONDNN

—_ -

35

= N

1 O WON 2 =2 NDWw -

AN o= A

N

Qo= s

45
45

65

A m e, =

N ©

-
= N

NN =2 aNhNOO A~

White

302
2
23
20
3

©

W =2 =2 WWwWwws N
N =2 =2 O © =200 © ©O ©

-
W wWwhdhphowoow

N BB
© 2 ® ®©

111
111

464
1"

33
75
53

20
10
51
24
27
40

36
25
42
21
24
34
13
29
38
38

Total International

430
31
28
24

21
12

1"
1"
112

169
169

623
13

45
20
66

22
21
63
26
37
59

52
33
55
38
34
39
17
36
58
58

144

- a o

- AN

409
409

416

93
21
20

53

-

55

48

19
10

50

39

12
12

34

2 NW . 1 OO0 =

A NN ND OGN

N

RN

-

13
13

30

W N O =,

N W

A Ama A AN wWaNNN

Total

608
37
35
31

26
15
1"
1"
1"
149
86
63
58
58
15
15
116

591
591

1,069

139
117
20

25
74
74
27
47
116
14
102
41
81
49
42
91
27
76
7
7

11/17/2020



FACTBOOK 2020-2021 Enroliment
Graduate Students by Major and Race/Ethnicity

Fall 2020
School or College U.S. Citizen Reporting Not
Department or Program URM Other ALANA White Total International Reporting Total
Stockbridge School of Agriculture 1 1 10 12 11 - 23
Plant and Soil Sciences 1 1 5 7 11 - 18
Plant and Soil Sciences (UWW)t - - 5 5 - - 5
Veterinary and Animal Sciences 2 - 8 10 15 - 25
Animal Biotechnology and Biomedical Sciences 2 - 8 10 15 - 25
College of Social and Behavioral Sciences 99 25 272 396 161 31 588
Anthropology 16 1 21 38 14 5 57
Communication 5 3 15 23 29 5 57
Data Analytics and Computational Social Science - 2 6 8 - - 8
Economics 7 2 29 38 50 5 93
Landscape Architecture and Regional Planning 7 2 45 54 4 3 61
Landscape Architecture 4 1 10 15 1 - 16
Landscape Architecture and Regional Planning - - 5 5 - 1 6
Landscape Architecture/Architecture - - - - 1 1
Regional Planning 2 1 23 26 3 1 30
Regional Planning/Architecture - - 2 2 - -
Regional Planning/Geography - - 1 1 - - 1
Regional Planning/Sustainability Science 1 - 4 - -
Political Science 8 2 28 38 20 - 58
Public Policy, School oft 21 5 52 78 6 1 85
Public Policyt 9 2 29 40 3 - 43
Public Policy and Administrationt 10 1 17 28 3 1 32
Public Policy and Administration/Education 2 2 3 7 - - 7
Public Policy and Administration/Regional Planningt - - 3 3 - - 3
Resource Economics - 2 5 7 20 - 27
Sociology 35 6 71 112 18 12 142
Labor Studiest 4 2 17 23 1 3 27
Labor Studies (UWW){ 10 - 26 36 1 4 41
Sociology 21 4 28 53 16 5 74
College of Education 83 15 254 352 76 22 450
Education Policy, Research and Administration 29 2 61 92 33 5 130
Education Policy, Research and Administration 24 2 54 80 33 5 118
Education Policy, Research and Administration (UWV 5 - 7 12 - - 12
Student Development 23 3 66 92 5 5 102
School Psychology 5 - 16 21 3 2 26
Student Development 18 3 50 71 2 3 76
Teacher Education and Curriculum Studies 31 10 127 168 38 12 218
Teacher Education and Curriculum Studies 27 7 91 125 38 11 174
Teacher Education and Curriculum Studies (UWW) 4 3 36 43 - 1 44
College of Engineering 31 25 152 208 383 8 599
Biomedical Engineering 1 - 5 6 3 1 10
Chemical Engineering 5 4 19 28 47 2 77
Civil and Environmental Engineering 4 7 37 48 47 1 96
Civil Engineering 4 7 36 a7 47 1 95
Environmental Engineering - - 1 1 - - 1
Electrical and Computer Engineering 3 8 33 44 216 1 261
Electrical and Computer Engineering 3 8 33 44 116 1 161
Electrical and Computer Engineering (UWW) - - - - 100 - 100
Mechanical and Industrial Engineering 18 6 58 82 70 3 155
Engineering Managements} 2 1 3 6 4 - 10
Engineering Management (UWW)% 6 - 16 22 1 - 23
Industrial Engineering and Operations Research 3 1 4 8 13 - 21
Mechanical Engineering 7 4 35 46 52 3 101

University of Massachusetts Amherst « University Analytics and Institutional Research « www.umass.edu/oir 11/17/2020



FACTBOOK 2020-2021 Enroliment
Graduate Students by Major and Race/Ethnicity

Fall 2020
School or College U.S. Citizen Reporting Not

Department or Program URM Other ALANA White Total International Reporting Total
Isenberg School of Management 231 304 1,174 1,709 209 122 2,040
Accountingt 34 46 199 279 1 16 306
Accounting (UWW)t 34 46 199 279 11 16 306
Finance} - 1 7 8 10 - 18
Alternative Investmentst - 1 7 8 10 - 18

School of Management 197 255 957 1,409 184 106 1,699
Business and Analyticst 7 7 49 63 12 3 78
Business and Analytics Onlinet 5 2 14 21 - - 21

MBA (UWW)t 172 232 834 1,238 115 97 1,450
MBA/MPPA} 1 - 2 3 - - 3
MBA/Sport Managementzt 1 2 12 15 5 - 20

School of Management 11 12 46 69 52 6 127

Sport Managementt - 2 1 13 4 - 17
College of Nursing 64 16 148 228 16 14 258
Nursing 5 - 20 25 12 1 38
Nursing (UWW){ 4 2 21 27 - 3 30
Nursing DNP (UWW) 55 14 107 176 4 10 190
School of Public Health and Health Sciences 91 52 343 486 62 32 580
Biostatistics and Epidemiology 13 11 35 59 21 3 83
Biostatistics 1 4 11 16 17 3 36
Epidemiology 12 7 24 43 4 - 47
Communication Disorders 5 6 67 78 - 5 83
Audiology 2 2 25 29 - - 29
Communication Disorders - - 1 1 - - 1

Speech Language Pathology 3 4 41 48 - 5 53
Environmental Health Sciences - 2 4 6 5 1 12
Health Promotion and Policy 10 5 30 45 1 2 48
Community Health Education 6 3 18 27 - 1 28

Health Policy Management 2 2 10 14 1 1 16

Public Health/Public Policy Administrationt 2 - 2 4 - - 4
Kinesiology 8 3 21 32 7 2 4
Nutrition 8 2 42 52 1 - 63
Nutritiont 3 1 11 15 - - 15
Nutrition (UWW)t - - 3 3 - - 3

Public Health Nutrition 2 3 5 8 - 13

Public Health Nutrition (UWW)% 3 1 25 29 3 - 32

Public Health 47 23 144 214 17 19 250
Public Health (UWW)% 7 2 16 25 4 4 33

Public Health Practice (UWW)% 40 21 128 189 13 15 217

Other (Non-Degree) 106 44 388 538 48 40 626
International Exchange Program - - - - 5 - 5
Non-Degree 2 5 43 50 3 9 62
University Without Walls (UWW) 104 39 345 488 40 31 559
Total 905 626 3,608 5,139 1,924 346 7,409

f Designates master's only programs.
Enrollments include both master's and doctoral students.
Race/Ethnicity is based on students' voluntary self-report.
U.S. Citizen includes students with resident alien or immigrant status.
URM: Underrepresented minority (American Indian/ Alaska Native, Black/ African American, Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander, Hispanic/Latino of any race or
any combination including one of these races).
Other ALANA: Students who self-report as Asian or Asian and White.
Note A: Data are based on the current organizational structure of academic units and departments. Therefore, school or college
totals may not be directly comparable to previous years due to the consolidation, reassignment, or suspension of selected academic programs.
Note B: Includes students enrolled in programs administered by UNW.

Source: UAIR enrollment census file, September.

University of Massachusetts Amherst « University Analytics and Institutional Research « www.umass.edu/oir 11/17/2020



FACTBOOK 2020-2021 Enroliment

Graduate Students by Major and Race/Ethnicity
Fall 2020

School or College U.S. Citizen Reporting Not

Department or Program URM Other ALANA White Total International Reporting Total

University of Massachusetts Amherst « University Analytics and Institutional Research « www.umass.edu/oir 11/17/2020



FACTBOOK 2020-2021 Enroliment

Graduate Students by Major and Race/Ethnicity
Fall 2020

School or College U.S. Citizen Reporting Not

Department or Program URM Other ALANA White Total International Reporting Total

University of Massachusetts Amherst « University Analytics and Institutional Research « www.umass.edu/oir 11/17/2020



	FB_en_02b

