Graduate Students by Major and Race/Ethnicity Fall 2020

School or College		U.S. Citizen R	eporting			Not	
Department or Program	URM	Other ALANA	White	Total	International	Reporting	Total
College of Humanities and Fine Arts	93	35	302	430	144	34	608
Afro-American Studies	29	-	2	31	5	1	37
Architecture‡	3	2	23	28	1	6	35
Architecture‡	3	1	20	24	1	6	31
Architecture/Design ‡	-	-	3	3	-	-	3
Architecture/Design (UWW) ‡	-	1	-	1	-	-	1
Art‡	2	3	16	21	2	3	26
Art Education‡	1	2	9	12	1	2	15
Studio Arts MFA‡	1	1	7	9	1	1	11
Classics‡	1	1	9	11	-	-	11
Latin and Classical Humanities‡	1	1	9	11	-	-	11
English	21	12	79	112	30	7	149
English	4	3	48	55	26	5	86
English MFA‡	17	9	31	57	4	2	63
History	4 4	-	39 39	43 43	10 10	5 5	58 58
UMass/Five College History History of Art and Architecture‡	1	- 1	39 11	43 13	-	2	56 15
Art History‡	1	1	11	13	-	2	15
Languages, Literatures, and Cultures	17	5	32	54	58	4	116
Chinese‡	1	2	3	6	9	-	15
Comparative Literature	2	1	10	13	16	2	31
French and Francophone Studies‡	-	· <u>-</u>	5	5	3	-	8
German and Scandinavian Studies	1	1	3	5	3	1	9
Hispanic Literatures and Linguistics	12	_	4	16	25	-	41
Italian Studies‡	_	_	4	4	_	-	4
Japanese‡	1	1	3	5	2	1	8
Linguistics	3	1	13	17	15	1	33
Music and Dance	7	5	48	60	10	-	70
Music	7	5	48	60	10	-	70
Philosophy	2	5	21	28	10	5	43
Theater‡	3	-	9	12	3	-	15
College of Information and Computer Sciences	13	45	111	169	409	13	591
Computer Science	13	45	111	169	409	13	591
College of Natural Sciences	94	65	464	623	416	30	1,069
Astronomy	1	1	11	13	9	-	22
Biochemistry and Molecular Biology	-	_	-		1	_	1
Chemistry	6	6	33	45	93	1	139
Environmental Conservation	14	1	75	90	21	6	117
Environmental Conservation	12	1	53	66	20	4	90
Marine Science and Technologies	-	-	2	2	-	-	2
Sustainability Science‡	2	-	20	22	1	2	25
Food Science	2	9	10	21	53	-	74
Geosciences	10	2	51	63	8	3	74
Geography‡	2	-	24	26	1	-	27
Geosciences	8	2	27	37	7	3	47
Mathematics and Statistics	8	11	40	59	55	2	116
Applied Mathematics‡	3	-	4	7	7	-	14
Mathematics	5	11	36	52	48	2	102
Microbiology	4	4	25	33	6	2	41
Molecular and Cellular Biology	4	9	42	55	19	7	81
Neuroscience and Behavior	12	5	21	38	10	1	49
Organismic and Evolutionary Biology	8	2 1	24 34	34	5 50	3 2	42 91
Physics Plant Biology	4	1	34 13	39 17	50 9	1	91 27
Plant Biology	2					-	
Polymer Science and Engineering Psychological and Brain Sciences	13	5 7	29 38	36 58	39 12	1	76 71
Psychology	13	7	36 38	56 58	12	1	71
. Sychology	13	,	50	30	12	'	, ,

Graduate Students by Major and Race/Ethnicity Fall 2020

School or College		U.S. Citizen Re	porting			Not	
Department or Program	URM	Other ALANA	White	Total	International	Reporting	Total
Stockbridge School of Agriculture	1	1	10	12	11	_	23
Plant and Soil Sciences	1	1	5	7	11	_	18
Plant and Soil Sciences (UWW)‡	_	-	5	5	_	-	5
Veterinary and Animal Sciences	2	-	8	10	15	-	25
Animal Biotechnology and Biomedical Sciences	2	-	8	10	15	-	25
College of Social and Behavioral Sciences	99	25	272	396	161	31	588
Anthropology	16	1	21	38	14	5	57
Communication	5	3	15	23	29	5	57
Data Analytics and Computational Social Science	-	2	6	8	-	-	8
Economics	7	2	29	38	50	5	93
Landscape Architecture and Regional Planning	7	2	45	54	4	3	61
Landscape Architecture	4	1	10	15	1	-	16
Landscape Architecture and Regional Planning	-	-	5	5	-	1	6
Landscape Architecture/Architecture	-	-	-	-	-	1	1
Regional Planning	2	1	23	26	3	1	30
Regional Planning/Architecture	-	-	2	2	-	-	2
Regional Planning/Geography	-	-	1	1	-	-	1
Regional Planning/Sustainability Science	1	-	4	5	-	-	5
Political Science	8	2	28	38	20	-	58
Public Policy, School of‡	21	5	52	78	6	1	85
Public Policy‡	9	2	29	40	3	-	43
Public Policy and Administration‡	10	1	17	28	3	1	32
Public Policy and Administration/Education‡	2	2	3	7	-	-	7
Public Policy and Administration/Regional Planning‡	-	-	3	3 7	-	-	3
Resource Economics Sociology	- 35	2 6	5 71	112	20 18	- 12	27 142
Labor Studies‡	4	2	17	23	10	3	27
Labor Studies (UWW)‡	10	_	26	36	1	4	41
Sociology	21	4	28	53	16	5	74
Cooloidgy	21	7	20		10	Ü	
College of Education	83	15	254	352	76	22	450
Education Policy, Research and Administration	29	2	61	92	33	5	130
Education Policy, Research and Administration	24	2	54	80	33	5	118
Education Policy, Research and Administration (UWV	5	-	7	12	-	-	12
Student Development	23 5	3	66 16	92 21	5 3	5 2	102 26
School Psychology Student Development	18	3	50	71	2	3	76
Teacher Education and Curriculum Studies	31	10	127	168	2 38	ა 12	218
Teacher Education and Curriculum Studies	27	7	91	125	38	11	174
Teacher Education and Curriculum Studies (UWW)	4	3	36	43	-	1	44
,							
College of Engineering	31	25	152	208	383	8	599
Biomedical Engineering	1	-	5	6	3	1	10
Chemical Engineering	5	4	19	28	47	2	77
Civil Engineering	4	7 7	37 36	48 47	47 47	1	96 05
Civil Engineering	4	1			47	1	95
Environmental Engineering Electrical and Computer Engineering	3	8	1 33	1 44	216	1	1 261
Electrical and Computer Engineering Electrical and Computer Engineering	3	8	33	44	116	1	161
Electrical and Computer Engineering (UWW)	-	-	-		100		100
Mechanical and Industrial Engineering	18	6	58	82	70	3	155
Engineering Management‡	2	1	3	6	4	-	10
Engineering Management (UWW)‡	6	-	16	22	1	-	23
Industrial Engineering and Operations Research	3	1	4	8	13	-	21
Mechanical Engineering	7	4	35	46	52	3	101

Graduate Students by Major and Race/Ethnicity Fall 2020

School or College	U.S. Citizen Reporting				Not		
Department or Program	URM	Other ALANA	White	Total	International	Reporting	Total
Isenberg School of Management	231	304	1,174	1,709	209	122	2,040
Accounting‡	34	46	199	279	11	16	306
Accounting (UWW)‡	34	46	199	279	11	16	306
Finance‡	-	1	7	8	10	-	18
Alternative Investments‡	_	1	7	8	10	_	18
School of Management	197	255	957	1,409	184	106	1,699
Business and Analytics‡	7	7	49	63	12	3	78
Business and Analytics Online‡	5	2	14	21	-	-	21
MBA (UWW)‡	172	232	834	1,238	115	97	1,450
MBA/MPPA‡	1		2	3	-	-	3
MBA/Sport Management‡	1	2	12	15	5	_	20
School of Management	11	12	46	69	52	6	127
Sport Management‡	-	2	11	13	4	-	17
College of Nursing	64	16	148	228	16	14	258
Nursing	5	-	20	25	12	1	38
Nursing (UWW)‡	4	2	21	27	-	3	30
Nursing DNP (UWW)	55	14	107	176	4	10	190
	04	50	242	400	60	20	500
School of Public Health and Health Sciences Biostatistics and Epidemiology	91 13	52 11	343 35	486 59	62 21	32 3	580 83
Biostatistics Biostatistics	1	4	11	16	17	3	36
Epidemiology	12	7	24	43	4	3	47
Communication Disorders	5	6	67	78	-	5	83
			25	76 29	-		
Audiology Communication Disorders	2	2	25 1	29 1	-	-	29 1
Speech Language Pathology	3	4	41	48	-	- 5	53
Environmental Health Sciences	-	2	4	6	5	1	12
Health Promotion and Policy	10	5	30	45	1	2	48
Community Health Education	6	3	18	27		1	28
Health Policy Management	2	2	10	14	1	1	16
Public Health/Public Policy Administration‡	2	_	2	4	'		4
Kinesiology	8	3	21	32	7	2	41
Nutrition	8	2	42	52	11	-	63
Nutrition‡	3	1	11	15	-	_	15
Nutrition (UWW)‡	-	· -	3	3	_	_	3
Public Health Nutrition	2	_	3	5	8	_	13
Public Health Nutrition (UWW)‡	3	1	25	29	3	_	32
Public Health	47	23	144	214	17	19	250
Public Health (UWW)‡	7	2	16	25	4	4	33
Public Health Practice (UWW)‡	40	21	128	189	13	15	217
Other (Non-Degree)	106	44	388	538	48	40	626
International Exchange Program	-	-	-	-	5	-	5
Non-Degree	2	5	43	50	3	9	62
University Without Walls (UWW)	104	39	345	488	40	31	559
Total	905	626	3,608	5,139	1,924	346	7,409

[‡] Designates master's only programs.

Enrollments include both master's and doctoral students.

Race/Ethnicity is based on students' voluntary self-report.

U.S. Citizen includes students with resident alien or immigrant status.

URM: Underrepresented minority (American Indian/Alaska Native, Black/African American, Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander, Hispanic/Latino of any race or any combination including one of these races).

Other ALANA: Students who self-report as Asian or Asian and White.

Note A: Data are based on the current organizational structure of academic units and departments. Therefore, school or college

totals may not be directly comparable to previous years due to the consolidation, reassignment, or suspension of selected academic programs.

Note B: Includes students enrolled in programs administered by UWW.

Source: UAIR enrollment census file, September.

Graduate Students by Major and Race/Ethnicity							
Fall 2020							
School or College	U.S. Citizen Reporting	U.S. Citizen Reporting					
Department or Program	URM Other ALANA White	Total International	Reporting	Total			

Graduate Students by Major and Race/Ethnicity							
Fall 2020							
School or College	U.S. Citizen Repo	U.S. Citizen Reporting					
Department or Program	URM Other ALANA	White	Total International	Reporting	Total		